

Darell D. vonderLinden, Manager Procurement and Property Bechtel SAIC Company, LLC 1180 Town Center Drive Las Vegas, NV 89144

VERIFICATION OF CORRECTIVE ACTION AND CLOSURE OF DEFICIENCY REPORT (DR) BSC(B)-02-D-104 RESULTING FROM THE BECHTEL SAIC COMPANY, LLC (BSC) QUALITY ASSURANCE (QA) REVIEW OF MEMORANDUM PURCHASE ORDERS (MPOs)

BSC Quality Assurance has verified implementation of corrective action for DR BSC(B)-02-D-104 and determined the results to be satisfactory. As a result, the DR has been closed.

If you have any questions, please contact either Richard L. Hand at (702) 295-4406 or Daniel A. Klimas at (702) 295-2665.

Donald T. Krisha, Manager Quality Assurance

RLH:bw-0515022661

Enclosure: DR BSC(B)-02-D-104



QA: QA

2

May 15, 2002 Page 2

cc w/encl:

R. W. Andrews, BSC, Las Vegas, NV L. H. Barrett, DOE/HQ (RW-2) FORS G. K. Beall, BSC, Las Vegas, NV L. W. Bradshaw, Nye County, Pahrump, NV Margaret Chu, DOE/HQ (RW-1) FORS J. R. Dyer, DOE/YMSCO, Las Vegas, NV W. J. Glasser, NQS, Las Vegas, NV C. E. Hampton, DOE/YMSCO, Las Vegas, NV D. G. Horton, DOE/YMSCO, Las Vegas, NV D. T. Krisha, BSC, Las Vegas, NV Robert Latta, NRC, Las Vegas, NV S. W. Lynch, State of Nevada, Carson City, NV S. P. Mellington, DOE/YMSCO, Las Vegas, NV Ram Murthy, DOE/OQA, Las Vegas, NV D. G. Opielowski, NQS, Las Vegas, NV R. E. Powe, BSC, Las Vegas, NV J. M. Replogle, DOE/YMSCO, Las Vegas, NV N. K. Stablein, NRC, Rockville, MD Engelbrecht von Tiesenhausen, Clark County, Las Vegas, NV T. J. Wall, BSC, Las Vegas, NV B. L. Wilson, BSC, Las Vegas, NV

cc w/encl:

K. M. Eldred, BSC, Las Vegas, NV R. D. Habbe, BSC, Las Vegas, NV R. L. Hand, BSC, Las Vegas, NV L. W. McGrath, BSC, Las Vegas, NV T. E. Ryan, BSC, Las Vegas, NV

ORIGINAL THIS IS A RED STAMP	OFFICE OF CIVILIAN RADIOACTIVE WASTE MANAGEMEN U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY		IT	8. ✓ DEFICIENCY REPORT CORRECTIVE ACTION REPORT NO. BSC(B)-02-D-104
	WASHING	GTON, D.C.		PAGE 1 OF QA: QA
DEFIC	CIENCY REPORT/COI	RECTIVE ACTION		2 Τ
1. Controlling Document: (Documen Office of Civilian Radioactive Wast			2. Related F	
Requirements and Description (QAI	RD), Sections 4.2.2A and 5.2	scussed With:	N/A	
3. Responsible Organization:			dend and Ta	m Duan
BSC Engineering 5. Requirement:	<u></u>	, Larry McGrath, Mike Ele		
OCRWM QARD, DOE/RW-0333P 2.2.10, Document Review, shall be	performed and documented pr	rior to issuance of the proc	curement do	cuments to the supplier."
OCRWM QARD, DOE/RW-0333P implementing documents."	Rev. 10, Section 5.2 states: "	Work shall be performed	in accordan	ce with controlled
		·		
6. Description of Condition: Contrary to the requirements:				
•	1 6 1 1 1 6			2000 Change Metice 8 mith
Procurement document reviews have Los Alamos National Laboratory and	d Memorandum Purchase Ord	ler B001897CC2X, Chang	ge Notice 3,	with Sandia National
Laboratory and there is no documen of Items and Services, was cancelled	nted quality procedure for the r	review of Memorandum P	urchase Ord	lers. AP-7.6Q, Procurement
Memorandum Purchase Orders. Th	e reviews of the above two M	PO's were conducted to L	P-4.3Q-BSC	C, Subcontracts.
				•
	•			
Has work been stopped? 🗹 Y	es 🗌 No			
7. Initiator:	<u> </u>	9. Does a stop work cor	dition exist	?
Robert D. Habbe ALA	he 4-9-02	. 🗌 Yes 🗹 No 🗋	N/A	
Printed Name Signatur	re Date	If Yes, Check One:]B []C []D
 Recommended Actions: Stop all reviews of MPO's until a 	a procedure is developed or m	odified to address the revi	ew of MPO	's.
11. QA Review: Richard L. H	land	12. Response Due Date	<u>.</u>	
		10 Working Days after I		
Printed Name Signatur	re (////02)			
13. QAM Issuance Approval:			, ,	41. 1
Printed Name Donald T. K	risha Signatu	ire C.T.K	isha	Date 02
14. Corrective Actions Verified/Clos	-	15. QAM Closure Appro		Dela,
Richard L. Hand Lichon QAR Printed Name Signatur	e 5/15, 02 e Date	Donald T. Krish Printed Name	a ////// Signature	Kelle/der 5/15/02 Date
AP-16 10 1				Rev. 03/25/2002

•

•						
Submittal Page of	OFFICE O		1. DR/CAR	NO. BSC(B)-02-D-104		
2. Check if Amended 🗌 Check if also Initial Response 🔽	DADIOAOTIV/E MAA	-	PAGE	PAGE OF QA: QA		
3. Extended Processing	U.S. DEPARTME		L			
No Yes (If yes, submit	WASHING	TON, D.C.		ORIGINAL		
Extended Processing request)				red		
DEFICIENCY REI	PORT/CORRECTIVE AC					
herein) a. A total of eight Memorandum I Services was superseded by the ne B001897CC2X, Change Notice N and concurred with by QA in acco Laboratory, B001857CM2X Chan National Laboratory, B001883JG2	w procurement procedures. Two umber 3 and Los Alamos Nation rdance with LP-4.3Q-BSC, Subo ge Notice 6, Bechtel Nevada Co	o out of the eight MPOs, Sar nal Laboratory, B001882CC2 contracts The remaining six 1 rporation, B001868CC2X Cl	idia National I 2X, Change N MPOs are on I hange Notice 3	Laboratory, otice 8, were reviewed nold, Argonne National 3, Lawrence Berkeley		
5. Impact: (Provide an impact state a. There is no impact to the two n accordance with establish procedu and the MPO is considered a form b. There is no impact. Procedur procedure was approved on 4/11/0 by QA in accordance with LP-4.5	nodifications that were reviewed ral requirements for subcontract of a Subcontract. e LP-4.5Q-BSC was revised to in 22 with an effective date of 4/22/	and concurred with by QA be s for the inclusion of adequat	ecause they we technical and eview and con	rere reviewed in d quality requirements currence of MPOs. The		
L	Oak Ridge National Laboratory, nge Notice 8, and Sandia Nationa termined that no MPOs or chang	B001891CM2X Change No l Laboratory, B001897CC23 es to MPOs has been implem	tice 2, Pacific (Change Noti tented without	Northwest National ce Number 3. As a a Quality Assurance		
Apparent Cause During the development of the ne looked.	w suite of procurement procedur	es , the documented review a	nd concurrenc	e of MPOs was over		
8. Action to Preclude Recurrence This was an isolated condition the	: (Address those actions necessant occurred during the coordination of the coordinatio	ary to prevent the identified can be and procedure development	ause from rect nt of procurem	urring) aent procedures.		
9. Due Date for Completion of Co 4/22/02	prrective Action:	10. Responsi bl e Mana Dirikill Vander fund Printed Name	ger : <i>Editori</i> Signature	Ujzyje.		
11. QAR Evaluation: Accept	Partially Accept Reject	12. QAM Concurrence:				
Richard L. Hand L. Printed Name Signa	ture Date	Downed T. KRISHA	Signature	Date		
L				Rev 03/25/200		

Rev. 03/25/2002

12

J.

OFFICE OF CIVILIAN RADIOACTIVE WASTE MANAGEMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY WASHINGTON, D.C.				PAGE	(3)52-0- OF QA: QA	-109
					ratory	<u></u>
20001005, 200105						
dure development, n	one of the proce	dures specific	ally addressed the	ne review and	QA concurren	nce (
	-1	1 D			1 . • 1 1	•
			ement Docume	its was revised	to include a	
			· ·			
		·				
·						
				. *		
	ITION ADVERS Laboratory, B00189 dure development, n BSC, Processing Pur	ITION ADVERSE TO QUA Laboratory, B001891CM2X Change dure development, none of the proce BSC, Processing Purchase Requisitio	ITION ADVERSE TO QUALITY CON Laboratory, B001891CM2X Change Notice 2, Pac dure development, none of the procedures specific	ITION ADVERSE TO QUALITY CONTINUATION Laboratory, B001891CM2X Change Notice 2, Pacific Northwest I dure development, none of the procedures specifically addressed th BSC, Processing Purchase Requisitions and Procurement Documer	ITION ADVERSE TO QUALITY CONTINUATION PAGE Laboratory, B001891CM2X Change Notice 2, Pacific Northwest National Labor dure development, none of the procedures specifically addressed the review and BSC, Processing Purchase Requisitions and Procurement Documents was revised	QA: QA ITION ADVERSE TO QUALITY CONTINUATION PAGE Laboratory, B001891CM2X Change Notice 2, Pacific Northwest National Laboratory, dure development, none of the procedures specifically addressed the review and QA concurrent BSC, Processing Purchase Requisitions and Procurement Documents was revised to include a

Submittal Page ____ of ____

OFFICE OF CIVILIAN RADIOACTIVE WASTE MANAGEMENT **U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY** WASHINGTON, D.C.

DR/CAR/QO SWO

NO. BSC(B)-02-D-104 PAGE OF QA: QA

CONDITION ADVERSE TO QUALITY CONTINUATION PAGE

Procedure LP-4.5Q-BSC, Processing Purchase Requisitions and Procurement Documents, was revised to address the process necessary to review and approve Memorandum Purchase Orders (MPO's). Review of the revised procedure found the new process acceptable.

Review of Impact information indicates there was no impact on the two MPO's that were approved, nor on the 6 remaining MPO's. The six remaining MPO's are on hold and will be processed in accordance with LP-4.5Q-BSC. This condition is not considered to be a significant condition adverse to quality.

The corrective action is considered acceptable. Based on this action, this DR is closed.

Richard L. Hand Date

ORIGINAL

THIS IS A RED STAMP